Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

David G. Absher 122 Greenwing Ct. Georgetown, KY 40324



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 3, 2005

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2005-00235

We enclose one attested copy af the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



David G. Absher 122 Greenwing Ct. Georgetown, KY 40324

Karen and Gregory Brown 501 Woodduck Lane Georgetown, KY 40324

Mr Eiic Freeman 115 Bluebill Court Georgetown, KY 40324

Charles F Knapp 110 Sheldrake Court Georgetown, KY 40324

Honorable James M. Mooney Attorney at Law Mooney, Mooney, & Mooney 208 South Limestone Lexington, KY 40508-2502

Carol & James D Price 621 Woolcduck Lane Georgetown, KY 40324

I-lonorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 Marvin Baker 107 Broadbill Court Georgetown, KY 40324

James and Joan Delnioro 114 Mallard Point Court Georgetown, KY 40324

John & Sharlyn Golding 112 Blue Bill Court Georgetown, KY 40324

Tabitha & Steve McEldred 195 Harbor Village Drive Georgetown, KY 40324

Jim & Rebecca Nelson 112 Canvasback Ct. Georgetown, KY 40324

Quinn Richter 203 Widgeon Way Georgetown, KY 40324

Brian & Leslie Stumbo 113 Bluebill Court Bowling Green, KY 40324 Jerry Bratfish 110 Greenwing Court Georgetown, KY 40324-9010

Lesley Floccare 119 Blackberry Ridge Geoigetown, KY 40324

Jeff Hurst 100 Quandy Court Georgetown, KY 40324

Don McNamee 132 Greenwing Court Georgetown, KY 40324

Robert Patrick 144 Greenwing Ct. Georgetown, KY 40324

Mark S Smith President Mallard Point Disposal Systems, Inc 104 Teal Court Georgetown, KY 40324

Peggy & Jeroen van der Gaag 13 Shoveler Court Georgetown, KY 40324 Bob Warhus 130 Greenwing Ct Georgetown, KY 40324 Catherine **A** White 110 Shoveler Court Georgetown, KY 40324 David & Lorie Wise 105 Bayside Court Georgetown, KY 40324

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF MALLARD POINT DISPOSAL
SYSTEMS, INC. FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF)CASE NO.RATES PURSUANT TO THE ALTERNATIVE RATE
FILING PROCEDURE FOR SMALL UTILITIES)2005-00235

<u>ORDER</u>

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that Commission Staff shall have until October 12, 2005, in which to file its written report of its findings and recommendations on Mallard Point Disposal System, Inc.'s proposed rate adjustment.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 3rd day of October, 2005.

By the Commission

Executive Director